
Humboldt Lodging Alliance Board of Directors Contact List - JAN 2018 
  

 
Eureka 
 
Gary Stone, Managing Partner 
Best Western Plus Humboldt Bay Inn 
232 West Fifth Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Office:  707-443-2234 
Term:  2016-2018 
garyastone@gmail.com 
   

Jayshree Patel, Owner 
Comfort Inn Eureka 
4260 Broadway 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Office:  707-444-2019 
Term:  2016-2018 
Jayshree.Patel3@hilton.com 
 

Mark Carter, Owner 
Carter House Inns 
301 L Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Office:  707-444-8062 
Term: 2017-2019 
reserve@carterhouse.com 
 

Nil Patel 
Holiday Inn Express & Suites 
815 W Wabash Ave 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Office: 707-269-0682 
Term: 2017-2019 
Nil24@sbcglobal.net 
 

Chris Ambrosini, Managing Partner 
Best Western Plus Humboldt Bay Inn 
232 West Fifth Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Office:  707-443-2234 
Term:  2017-2019 
chrisa@humboldtbayinn.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kelly Martin 
Humboldt Bay Extended Stay 
POB 6158 
Eureka, CA  95502 
Office:  707-499-2405 
Term:  2017-2019 
martin@humboldtbayvacationrentals.com 

 
Cari Shafer 
Red Lion Hotel 
1929 Fourth St 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Office:  707-441-4700 
Term: 2016-2018 
cari.shafer@redlion.com 
 

Arcata 
 
Lisa Cossolotto 
Best Western Arcata Inn 
4827 Valley West Blvd 
Arcata, CA  95521 
Office: 707-826-0313 
Term: 2017-2019 
arcatainnbw@sbcglobal.net 
 

Shailesh Patel, Owner 
Hampton Inn & Suites 
4750 Valley West Blvd 
Arcata, CA  95521 
Office:  707-822-5896 
Term:  2016-2018 
acvca_hampton_suites@hilton.com 

 
Zack Winger, Manager 
Hotel Arcata 
708 9th Street 
Arcata, CA  95521 
Office:  707-826-0217 
Term:  2017-2019 
zack@hotelarcata.com 
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Fortuna 
 

Jeff Durham, Owner 
Holiday Inn Express, Fortuna 
P.O. Box 3449 
Yountville, CA 94599 
Mobile:  415-706-6011 
Term:  2016-2018 
jeff@passportag.com 
 

Pritesh Patel 
Super 8 
1805 Alamar Way 
Fortuna, CA 95540 
Office: 707-725-2888 
Term: 2017-2019 
Super8fortuna@gmail.com 
 

Trinidad 
 

Mike Reinman 
Redwood Coast Vacation Rentals 
1225 Central Ave., Ste 14 
McKinleyville, CA  95519 
Office:  707-496-8746 
Term:  2016-2018 
mike@redwoodvacations.com 
 

Ferndale 
 

Lowell Daniels, Owner 
Victorian Inn & Redwood Suites 
400 Ocean Avenue  (P O Box 96) 
Ferndale, CA  95536 
Office:  707-786-4949 
Mobile:  707-496-4501 
Term:  2016-2018 
innkeeper@victorianvillageinn.com 
 

Staff 

Tony Smithers, Executive Director 
Humboldt County CVB 
322 First Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Office:  707-444-6635 
Mobile:  707-832-6332 
tony@VisitRedwoods.com 
 
Genie Brady, Office Manager 
707-443-5097 x 202 
genie@VisitRedwoods.com 

 

County 
 

John Porter, Managing Partner 
Benbow Inn & Resort 
445 Lake Benbow Drive 
Garberville, CA  95542 
Office:  707-923-2124 
Mobile:  707-223-3150 
Term:  2016-2018 
jporter@benbowinn.com 
 

Mike Caldwell, Owner 
Inn of the Lost Coast 
205 Wave Drive 
Shelter Cove, CA  95589 
Office:  707-986-7521 
Term:  2016-2018 
mcldwll@aol.com 
 

Jim Johnson, Owner 
Best Western Humboldt House Inn 
701 Redwood Drive 
Garberville, CA  95542 
Office:  707-923-2771 
Term:  2017-2019 
jojohnson@tuttlebutte.com 
 

Marc Rowley, Owner 
Coho Cottages 
Highway 299 
POB 729 
Willow Creek, CA  95573 
Office:  530-629-4000 
Mobile:  707-502-4975 
Term:  2016-2018 
info@cohocottages.com 
 

Donna Hufford, General Manager 
Redwood Parks Lodge Co.  
7 Valley Green Camp Rd. 
P.O. Box 66 
Orick, CA  95555 
Office:  707 488 2602 
Mobile:  707-496-2001 
Term: 2017-2019 
donna@teamredwood.us 
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